



# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ALIPURDUAR IRRIGATION DIVISION COLLEGE HALT, ALIPURDUAR

Email----eeapdid@gmail.com

e-NIT No: WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-02)

e-Tender ID: 2024\_IWD\_663858\_2

### Corrigendum for Cancellation

Due to technical error cropped up in e-NIT No:WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-02), the above-mentioned serial no of the NIT is hereby cancelled. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer
Alipurduar Irrigation Division
Alipurduar

Memo No: 255/1(4)

Date: 16.02.2024

Copy submitted for information to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer North East, I & W Dte., Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 2) Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- 3) Sub Divisional Officer, Alipurduar Irrigation Sub Division/ Alipurduar Investigation Sub Division/ Kamakhyaguri Irrigation Sub Division.
- 4) Estimating section.

Executive Engineer

Alipurduar Irrigation Division

Alipurduar

OC





# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ALIPURDUAR IRRIGATION DIVISION COLLEGE HALT, ALIPURDUAR

Email----eeapdid@gmail.com

e-NIT No: WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-01)

e-Tender ID: 2024\_IWD\_663858\_1

#### Corrigendum for Cancellation

Due to insufficient nos bid received in e-NIT No:WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-01), the above-mentioned serial no of the NIT is hereby cancelled. 2<sup>nd</sup> call of the NIT will be invited soon.

Executive Engineer
Alipurduar Irrigation Division
Alipurduar.

Memo No: 262/1(4)

Date: 16.02.2024

Copy submitted for information to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer North East, I & W Dte., Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 2) Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- 3) Sub Divisional Officer, Alipurduar Irrigation Sub Division/ Alipurduar Investigation Sub Division/ Kamakhyaguri Irrigation Sub Division.
- 4) Estimating section.

Executive Engineer
Alipurduar Irrigation Division
Alipurduar

QC



#### **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE** OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ALIPURDUAR IRRIGATION DIVISION COLLEGE HALT, ALIPURDUAR

Email----eeapdid@gmail.com

e-NIT No: WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-03)

e-Tender ID: 2024\_IWD\_663858\_3

### Corrigendum for Cancellation

Due to insufficient no. of qualified bidders in technical evaluation of e-NIT No:WBIW/EE/APD/NIT-12(e)/2023-24 (SI-03), the above-mentioned serial no of the NIT is hereby cancelled. 2<sup>nd</sup> call of the NIT will be invited soon.

> Alipurduar Irrigation Division Alipurduar.

> > Date: 20.02.2024

Memo No 279/1(4)

Copy submitted for information to the:-

- Chief Engineer North East, I & W Dte., Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 21 Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- Sub Divisional Officer, Alipurduar Irrigation Sub Division/ Alipurduar Investigation Sub Division/ Kamakhyaguri Irrigation Sub Division.
- 4) Estimating section.

Alipurduar Irrigation Division Alipurduar.